
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO : 2900

(TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 27th March 2023)


PILOT TRAINING INSTITUTES


Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(a) the number of pilot training institutes in the country specifying the number of private and Government institutes out of them and the details thereof
(b) the number of new pilots trained by these institutes every year and
(c) the number of pilots currently registered with Directorate General of Civil
Aviation (DGCA)?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

 (GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))


(a) There are 35 DGCA approved FTOs in India operating at 53 bases. State/UT wise list of FTOs is at Annexure.

(b) The number of pilots trained by these institutes in last 3 years is as follows:-

Year            Number of pilots trained
2020                     335
2021                     505
2022                     616

(c) The number of Commercial Pilots registered with Directorate General of Civil
Aviation (DGCA) as on 05.12.2023 is 9524.
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